



27 August 2009

Clarification No 4 for open call for tenders:

Framework contracts(s) for expert assistance in the areas of Transport and environment and Energy and environment (2 lots)

Reference number: EEA/ACC/09/001

Question 1

Having regard to Annexes 3 and 4 to the Tender Specifications, which tenderers are required to complete, are these fixed formats?

Answer 1

Yes, these are fixed formats.

Question 2

Having regard to Annex 3 to the Tender Specifications and the reasoned summary statement required, what does the term "field" refer to?

Answer 2

As indicated in Annex 3 (see p. 1, second indent in the first text box), the term "field" in the Tender Specifications is to be understood by reference to Section III.2.3 of the Contract notice (Technical capacity), where (under Lot 1, litt. a-j) 10 "fields" of professional experience are listed.